
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000685-2022 

Contract

Scaffolding Services Framework Lot 1 - Electricity
Transmission

NATIONAL GRID ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION PLC

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000685

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030945  

Published 10 January 2022, 5:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NATIONAL GRID ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION PLC

1 - 3 Strand

LONDON

WC2N5EH

Contact

Oliver Morgan-Jones

Email

oliver.morganjones@nationalgrid.com

Telephone

+44 7980756646

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000685-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000685-2022
mailto:oliver.morganjones@nationalgrid.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nationalgrid.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Utility

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Utility

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Scaffolding Services Framework Lot 1 - Electricity Transmission

Reference number

WS2347422105

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65000000 - Public utilities

http://www.nationalgrid.com


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Framework contract for scaffolding services for Electricity Transmission.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,900,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Survey, supply, erection, dismantle and inspection of scaffolding for Electricity Transmission.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Evaluation / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial three year term followed by the option of 4x 12 month extensions.



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 206-540387

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:540387-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Taziker Industrial Services

Chorley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,450,000



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Altrad NSG

Deeside

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,450,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

National Grid

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T01:26:30+0100
	TCPDF




